Calgary Board of Education

Diploma Examination Results
Year 2013 - 2014

ELA 30-2

CBE*

PROV. *

Alternative
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CBE Learn
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Central Memorial
Chinook Learning
Services

Crescent Heights
Discovering Choices

Discovering Choices 2

Dr. E. P. Scarlett
Ernest Manning
Forest Lawn

Henry Wise Wood
Jack James

James Fowler

John G. Diefenbaker
Juno Beach Academy
of Canadian Studies
Lester B. Pearson
Lord Beaverbrook
Louise Dean

Queen Elizabeth

Sir Winston Churchill
Start Outreach
Westbrook Outreach
Western Canada
William Aberhart

Number of Part.
Students Rate 1
Writing %
0
2,435 22.3
15,887 28.2
13 17.6
99 22.3
38 6.5
196 33.9
94 22.8
268 0
162 26.8
11 0
8 0
103 17.8
115 18.1
185 35.2
72 16.8
27 6.7
162 34.7
154 27.6
10 42.9
200 34.8
254 42.2
16 3.8
25 11.9
82 11
12 6.7
14 9.5
70 7.4
52 9.1

Acc.
Std.’
92

94.6

92.3
93.9
81.6
91.8
94.7

925

99.4
100

100

93.2
94.8
80
86.1
74.1
87
99.4

80

94.5
92.9
75
100
91.5
100
100
91.4
88.5

School Mark

Std.
Exc.
11.9

3

13.5

15.4
4
15.8
15.8
17

13.1

9.3

204
24.3
6.5
20.8
3.7
5.6
14.9

0

7
9.4
0
24
9.8
25
21.4
12.9
5.8

Avg.
64.6
66.2

66.7
62.1
59.5
65.4
65.3

65.9

66.7
63.2

68.8

67.9
68.7
57.7
65.6
53.6
62.5
68.2

60.3

63.6
65.6
52.3
67.6
64.3
73.9
70.8
63.6
60

Diploma Mark

Acc. Std.
std.>  Exc.’ Avg.
89.4 16.3 66.4
89.7 13.1 65.9
100 38.5 77.5
90.9 17.2  67.5
78.9 158 63.8
98 24.5 71.9
93.6 12.8 66.5
80.2 146 622
85.8 11.1 65
100 182 68.4
87.5 25 69.1
96.1 282 724
99.1 252 714
84.3 7.6 62.4
94.4 194 68.4
81.5 7.4 59.6
92.6 8.6 64.4
82.5 13.6 635
100 10 70.7
81.5 9 62.4
94.5 23.6 703
87.5 18.8 65.6
88 28 68
92.7 13.4  66.3
100 41.7  75.7
929 357 759
90 14.3 66.5
88.5 9.6 65.2

Final Course Mark

Acc.
Std.”
96

96.9

100
98
89.5
97.4
96.8

94.8

98.8
100

100

97.1
98.3
88.6
97.2
88.9
95.7
96.8

100

94.5
98
93.8
100
95.1
100
100
97.1
92.3

Std.
Exc.
9.7

3

9.2

154
5.1
10.5
14.8
8.5

12.7

9.3
9.1

12.5

14.6
17.4
4.3
12.5
0
3.1
9.7

10

6
8.7
12.5
12
7.3
33.3
35.7
7.1
5.8

Avg.
66
66.4

72.2
65.1
63.2
68.9
66.2

65

66.1
67.3

69.9

70.4
70.3
60.4
67.3
58.1
63.8
66.1

66.7

63.3
68.2
64.5
68.2
65.6
75.3
74.6
65.4
62.8

" Results are based on a cohort of grade 10 students who are tracked over time. The table shows the percentage of
students in this cohort who complete diploma exams by the end of their third year of high school. 2013/2014 Diploma
Examination Participation Rates are preliminary and will be finalized when Accountability Pillar Results are released in

May 2015.

2 Percentage of students obtaining Acceptable Standard, i.e. Pass - a mark of 50% to 100%.

3 Percentage of students obtaining Standard of Excellence, i.e. Honors - a mark of 80% to 100%.

4 . .
Summer results are included in these numbers.




