Calgary Board of Education Diploma Examination Results

Year 2013 - 2014

	Number of	Part.	School Mark		Diploma Mark			Final Course Mark			
ELA 30-2	Students	Rate ¹	Acc.	Std.		Acc.	Std.		Acc.	Std.	
	Writing	%	Std. ²	Exc. ³	Avg.	Std. ²	Exc. ³	Avg.	Std. ²	Exc. ³	Avg.
CBE ⁴	2,435	22.3	92	11.9	64.6	89.4	16.3	66.4	96	9.7	66
PROV. ⁴	15,887	28.2	94.6	13.5	66.2	89.7	13.1	65.9	96.9	9.2	66.4
Alternative	13	17.6	92.3	15.4	66.7	100	38.5	77.5	100	15.4	72.2
Bowness	99	22.3	93.9	4	62.1	90.9	17.2	67.5	98	5.1	65.1
CBE Learn	38	6.5	81.6	15.8	59.5	78.9	15.8	63.8	89.5	10.5	63.2
Centennial	196	33.9	91.8	15.8	65.4	98	24.5	71.9	97.4	14.8	68.9
Central Memorial	94	22.8	94.7	17	65.3	93.6	12.8	66.5	96.8	8.5	66.2
Chinook Learning Services	268	0	92.5	13.1	65.9	80.2	14.6	62.2	94.8	12.7	65
Crescent Heights	162	26.8	99.4	9.3	66.7	85.8	11.1	65	98.8	9.3	66.1
Discovering Choices	11	0	100	0	63.2	100	18.2	68.4	100	9.1	67.3
Discovering Choices 2	8	0	100	0	68.8	87.5	25	69.1	100	12.5	69.9
Dr. E. P. Scarlett	103	17.8	93.2	20.4	67.9	96.1	28.2	72.4	97.1	14.6	70.4
Ernest Manning	115	18.1	94.8	24.3	68.7	99.1	25.2	71.4	98.3	17.4	70.3
Forest Lawn	185	35.2	80	6.5	57.7	84.3	7.6	62.4	88.6	4.3	60.4
Henry Wise Wood	72	16.8	86.1	20.8	65.6	94.4	19.4	68.4	97.2	12.5	67.3
Jack James	27	6.7	74.1	3.7	53.6	81.5	7.4	59.6	88.9	0	58.1
James Fowler	162	34.7	87	5.6	62.5	92.6	8.6	64.4	95.7	3.1	63.8
John G. Diefenbaker	154	27.6	99.4	14.9	68.2	82.5	13.6	63.5	96.8	9.7	66.1
Juno Beach Academy	10	42.9	80	0	60.3	100	10	70.7	100	10	66.7
of Canadian Studies	10	42.3	80	U	00.5	100	10	70.7	100	10	00.7
Lester B. Pearson	200	34.8	94.5	7	63.6	81.5	9	62.4	94.5	6	63.3
Lord Beaverbrook	254	42.2	92.9	9.4	65.6	94.5	23.6	70.3	98	8.7	68.2
Louise Dean	16	3.8	75	0	52.3	87.5	18.8	65.6	93.8	12.5	64.5
Queen Elizabeth	25	11.9	100	24	67.6	88	28	68	100	12	68.2
Sir Winston Churchill	82	11	91.5	9.8	64.3	92.7	13.4	66.3	95.1	7.3	65.6
Start Outreach	12	6.7	100	25	73.9	100	41.7	75.7	100	33.3	75.3
Westbrook Outreach	14	9.5	100	21.4	70.8	92.9	35.7	75.9	100	35.7	74.6
Western Canada	70	7.4	91.4	12.9	63.6	90	14.3	66.5	97.1	7.1	65.4
William Aberhart	52	9.1	88.5	5.8	60	88.5	9.6	65.2	92.3	5.8	62.8

¹ Results are based on a cohort of grade 10 students who are tracked over time. The table shows the percentage of students in this cohort who complete diploma exams by the end of their third year of high school. 2013/2014 Diploma Examination Participation Rates are preliminary and will be finalized when Accountability Pillar Results are released in May 2015.

² Percentage of students obtaining Acceptable Standard, i.e. Pass - a mark of 50% to 100%.

³ Percentage of students obtaining Standard of Excellence, i.e. Honors - a mark of 80% to 100%.

⁴ Summer results are included in these numbers.